

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 388 OF 2006 [for preliminary hearing]

J.FLORA HEBZIBAH PREMLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.ABRAHAM JOSE KIRUBALINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

MS. MAHALAKSHMI PAVANI, ADV.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

706/2006 titled

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA No.

ding before Shri

J. Abraham Jose Kirubalini Vs. J. Flora Hebzibah Premalata pen

Rajnish Bhatnagar, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari

Courts, Delhi.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. B

hatia)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter