

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 388 OF 2006

J.FLORA HEBZIBAH PREMLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.ABRAHAM JOSE KIRUBALINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.Balaji,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[KHUSHI RAM]

COURT MASTER