

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 388 OF 2006

J.FLORA HEBZIBAH PREMLATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.ABRAHAM JOSE KIRUBALINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent-in-person prays for time because he has received the

rejoinder affidavit only this morning.

Put up after three weeks.

[SUBHASH CHANDER]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER